RESOLUTION NO. 197

AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE TO HIRE AN OUT-OF-COUNTY APPLICANT FOR THE POSITION OF INVESTIGATOR ON THE CONDITION THAT SAID EMPLOYEE MOVES INTO ALBANY COUNTY WITHIN ONE YEAR

Introduced: 5/11/15 By Personnel Committee:

WHEREAS, The District Attorney has indicated that he has a highly qualified applicant who currently resides outside of Albany County and is willing to accept the position and move into the County within one year, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 245-C for 1995 requires the approval of this Honorable Body for the consideration and hiring of out-of-county applicants, and

WHEREAS, The Personnel Committee of the Albany County Legislature has recommended that an approval be given, in accordance with the requirements of Resolution No. 245-C for 1995, to fill the position of a Criminal Investigator with out-of-county applicant based on the condition that the applicant moves into the County within one year, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the consideration of outof-county applicant to fill a Criminal Investigator position is approved in accordance with the requirements of Resolution No. 245-C for 1995 on the condition that said employee moves into Albany County within one year, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 5/11/15